
2020-2021 Liberty University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 29, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-6   Conf: 11-2   Home: 13-0   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 5-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 McGhee, Darius 29-29 873 30.1 157-347 .452 95-233 .408 41-48 .854 12 115 127 4.4 41 0 61 38 12 24 450 15.5
01 Parker, Chris 29-28 825 28.4 107-235 .455 28-75 .373 57-69 .826 10 52 62 2.1 33 0 98 61 0 20 299 10.3
10 Cuffee, Elijah 28-28 808 28.9 97-199 .487 54-126 .429 28-34 .824 13 81 94 3.4 60 0 51 31 10 20 276 9.9
32 Preston, Blake 29-21 518 17.9 100-163 .613 0-2 .000 60-89 .674 59 126 185 6.4 53 0 39 28 12 16 260 9.0
22 Rode, Kyle 29-29 745 25.7 80-164 .488 30-81 .370 25-34 .735 34 86 120 4.1 51 1 85 33 7 21 215 7.4
20 McDowell, Keegan 29-1 600 20.7 75-159 .472 44-110 .400 3-3 1.000 5 79 84 2.9 48 0 38 19 2 6 197 6.8
24 Abii, Micaiah 24-7 222 9.3 35-72 .486 9-25 .360 23-27 .852 7 28 35 1.5 26 0 17 6 3 5 102 4.3
33 Robinson, Shiloh 29-1 429 14.8 47-92 .511 5-22 .227 21-31 .677 21 84 105 3.6 50 0 10 21 18 4 120 4.1
00 Dobbs, Drake 29-1 373 12.9 38-75 .507 9-20 .450 28-31 .903 3 28 31 1.1 30 0 38 20 4 6 113 3.9
11 Jackson, Jonathan 16-0 118 7.4 16-38 .421 13-35 .371 4-4 1.000 1 11 12 0.8 10 0 5 5 1 1 49 3.1
25 Price, Josh 12-0 58 4.8 10-19 .526 2-10 .200 3-5 .600 0 5 5 0.4 5 0 3 1 0 0 25 2.1
05 Maide, Marten 7-0 27 3.9 5-9 .556 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 1 3 4 0.6 3 0 2 1 1 3 12 1.7
03 Warfield, Isiah 20-0 85 4.3 8-13 .615 4-8 .500 2-2 1.000 2 10 12 0.6 14 0 6 3 1 2 22 1.1
21 McKay, Luke 11-0 42 3.8 3-8 .375 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.2 2 0 1 2 0 2 8 0.7
04 Dean, Tytist 12-0 40 3.3 3-8 .375 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 1 9 10 0.8 3 0 3 4 0 2 6 0.5
15 Reed, Colton 11-0 39 3.5 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 3 1 4 0.4 0 0 1 5 0 3 3 0.3
Total 29 5802 200.1 782-1604 .488 297-761 .390 296-381 .777 205 765 970 33.4 429 1 458 289 71 135 2157 74.38
Opponents 5800 200.0 634-1550 .409 171-555 .308 300-435 .690 215 650 865 29.8 407 3 264 341 64 156 1739 59.97

Team Statistics Lib OPP
SCORING 2157 1739
    Points Per Game 74.4 60.0
    Scoring Margin 14.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 782-1604 634-1550
    Field Goal Pct .488 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 297-761 171-555
    3PT FG Pct .390 .308
    3PT Made Per Game 10.2 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 296-381 300-435
    FT Pct .777 .690
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 10.3
REBOUNDS 970 865
    Rebounds Per Game 33.4 29.8
    Rebounds Margin 3.6 –
ASSISTS 458 264
    Assists Per Game 15.8 9.1
TURNOVERS 289 341
    Turnovers Per Game 10.0 11.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.6 0.8
STEALS 135 156
    Steals Per Game 4.7 5.4
BLOCKS 71 64
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.2
ATTENDANCE 3,250 4,880
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-250 8-610
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 8-234

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Liberty 1100 1057 2157
Opponents 810 929 1739

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 vs Purdue L 64-77 0
11/26/20 vs Mississippi St. W 84-73 0
11/28/20 vs South Carolina W 78-62 0
11/29/20 vs TCU L 52-56 0
12/03/20 SAINT FRANCIS (PA) W 78-62 250
12/05/20 BLUEFIELD COL. W 86-64 250
12/09/20 at Missouri L 60-69 0
12/12/20 COLUMBIA INT'L W 73-26 250
12/15/20 SOUTH CAROLINA ST. W 82-52 250
12/16/20 CARVER W 91-38 250
12/22/20 ALCORN W 108-65 250

* 01/01/21 at Lipscomb L 70-77 820
* 01/02/21 at Lipscomb W 66-50 863
* 01/08/21 KENNESAW ST. W 69-63 250
* 01/09/21 KENNESAW ST. W 76-47 250
* 01/15/21 at Stetson L 59-65 50
* 01/16/21 at Stetson W 68-58 50
* 01/29/21 at Jacksonville W 59-54 180
* 01/30/21 at Jacksonville W 64-58 180

02/05/21 LANCASTER BIBLE W 90-49 250
* 02/12/21 NORTH FLORIDA W 73-61 250
* 02/13/21 NORTH FLORIDA W 80-60 250
* 02/22/21 NORTH ALA. W 74-54 250
* 02/23/21 NORTH ALA. W 74-54 250
* 02/27/21 at Bellarmine W 94-78 2,737

03/04/21 vs Kennesaw St. W 69-59 218
03/05/21 vs Stetson W 77-64 256
03/07/21 vs North Ala. W 79-75 422
03/19/21 vs Oklahoma St. L 60-69 972

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Liberty University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 29, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-2   Home: 6-0   Away: 5-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 McGhee, Darius 13-13 417 32.1 78-166 .470 44-104 .423 20-23 .870 6 54 60 4.6 22 0 25 18 2 10 220 16.9
01 Parker, Chris 13-12 376 28.9 50-109 .459 16-34 .471 33-39 .846 4 30 34 2.6 15 0 34 27 0 5 149 11.5
10 Cuffee, Elijah 13-13 379 29.2 38-91 .418 17-53 .321 18-20 .900 8 40 48 3.7 30 0 20 14 7 8 111 8.5
32 Preston, Blake 13-13 241 18.5 39-72 .542 0-2 .000 29-39 .744 19 61 80 6.2 24 0 19 14 6 6 107 8.2
22 Rode, Kyle 13-13 364 28.0 42-86 .488 10-36 .278 6-8 .750 18 47 65 5.0 28 1 40 21 4 6 100 7.7
20 McDowell, Keegan 13-0 275 21.2 33-67 .493 17-40 .425 3-3 1.000 3 32 35 2.7 22 0 17 7 2 1 86 6.6
33 Robinson, Shiloh 13-0 205 15.8 23-42 .548 2-7 .286 11-17 .647 13 44 57 4.4 21 0 3 8 10 2 59 4.5
00 Dobbs, Drake 13-1 171 13.2 17-31 .548 5-8 .625 10-10 1.000 1 8 9 0.7 12 0 17 8 3 3 49 3.8
11 Jackson, Jonathan 11-0 66 6.0 8-21 .381 5-18 .278 2-2 1.000 1 7 8 0.7 7 0 2 4 0 1 23 2.1
24 Abii, Micaiah 12-0 55 4.6 6-20 .300 2-6 .333 1-1 1.000 3 11 14 1.2 8 0 4 0 1 0 15 1.3
25 Price, Josh 4-0 8 2.0 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 1.3
03 Warfield, Isiah 8-0 24 3.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.4 5 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.3
04 Dean, Tytist 3-0 5 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
05 Maide, Marten 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
21 McKay, Luke 4-0 6 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Reed, Colton 3-0 4 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 13 2600 200.0 337-711 .474 119-310 .384 133-162 .821 94 360 454 34.9 197 1 182 125 35 42 926 71.23
Opponents 2600 200.0 280-707 .396 80-263 .304 139-196 .709 95 298 393 30.2 184 2 111 123 31 70 779 59.92

Team Statistics Lib OPP
SCORING 926 779
    Points Per Game 71.2 59.9
    Scoring Margin 11.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 337-711 280-707
    Field Goal Pct .474 .396
3 POINT FG-ATT 119-310 80-263
    3PT FG Pct .384 .304
    3PT Made Per Game 9.2 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 133-162 139-196
    FT Pct .821 .709
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 10.7
REBOUNDS 454 393
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 30.2
    Rebounds Margin 4.7 –
ASSISTS 182 111
    Assists Per Game 14.0 8.5
TURNOVERS 125 123
    Turnovers Per Game 9.6 9.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 0.9
STEALS 42 70
    Steals Per Game 3.2 5.4
BLOCKS 35 31
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.4
ATTENDANCE 1,500 4,880
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6-250 7-697
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Liberty 462 464 926
Opponents 363 416 779

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/01/21 at  Lipscomb L 70-77 820
01/02/21 at  Lipscomb W 66-50 863
01/08/21 KENNESAW ST. W 69-63 250
01/09/21 KENNESAW ST. W 76-47 250
01/15/21 at  Stetson L 59-65 50
01/16/21 at  Stetson W 68-58 50
01/29/21 at  Jacksonville W 59-54 180
01/30/21 at  Jacksonville W 64-58 180
02/12/21 NORTH FLORIDA W 73-61 250
02/13/21 NORTH FLORIDA W 80-60 250
02/22/21 NORTH ALA. W 74-54 250
02/23/21 NORTH ALA. W 74-54 250
02/27/21 at  Bellarmine W 94-78 2737


